APPENDIX C: DATABASE OF INTERESTED AND/OR AFFECTED PARTIES

Last updated: 27/03/2013
Group Name Surname Designation / Village Postal Address Cell Tel Fax Email
Lehating Mining Nico Hager Project Manager 4th Floor, Block A 083 453 6621 0105913233 0862356215 nhager@Ilehating.com
(Pty) Ltd The Pivot
MonteCasino Boulevard
Fourways 2055
Environmental Brandon Stobart SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) P.O. Box 1596 0114670945 0114670978 bstobart@slrconsulting.com
Consultant Ltd - Project Reviewer Cramer View
2060
Environmental Victoria Tucker SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) P.O. Box 1596 0114670945 0114670978 vtucker@slrconsulting.com
Consultant Ltd - Project Manager Cramer View
2060
Specialist Jenny Ellerton SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) P.O. Box 1596 0720777463 0114670945 0114670978 jellerton@slrconsulting.com
Ltd Cramer View
2060
Specialist Mark Bollaert SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) P.O. Box 1596 0114670945 0114670978
Ltd Cramer View
2060
Specialist Jonathon Mograbi SLR Consulting (Africa) (Pty) P.O. Box 1596 0114670945 0114670978 jmograbi@slrconsulting.co
Ltd Cramer View m
2060
Specialist J. Reyneke SLR Consulting (South Africa)  |Atterbury Estate Office 0123618118 012 361 3859
(Pty) Ltd Park
Block 7, First floor
19 Frikkie de Beer Street
Menlyn
0181
Specialist Theo Rossouw SLR Consulting (South Africa)  |Atterbury Estate Office 0123618118 012 361 3859
(Pty) Ltd Park
Block 7, First floor
19 Frikkie de Beer Street
Menlyn
0181
Specialist Wouter Fourie Professional Grave Solutions Atterbury Estate Office 0828513575 0123325305 0866580199 wouter@gravesolutions.co.z
(Pty) Ltd Park a
Block 7, First floor
19 Frikkie de Beer Street
Menlyn
0181
Specialist Gideon Groenewald Metsi Metseng Geological and 0828294978 0867436864
Environmental Services
(MMGES)
Specialist Garry Paterson ARC-Institute for Soil, Climate & 0835562458 0123102601 0123231157 Garry@arc.agric.za
Water
Specialist Paul van der Westhuizen |Siyazi Gauteng 012 343 6259 0866030164 paul@siyazi.co.za
Specialist Hanlie Liebenburg-Enslin Airshed Planning Professionals |P O Box 5260 011 805 1940 0118057010 HanlieLE@airshed.co.za
Halfway House
Gauteng
1685
Specialist Natalie Birch Ecological Management 0834069730 birch@hinet.co.za
Specialist Gerrie Muller Strategy4Good Suite 90 0117822394 gerrie@strategy4good.co.z
Private Bag X7 a
Parkview
2122
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Group Name Surname Designation / Village Postal Address Cell Tel Fax Email
Landowners - Dineo Peta Lehating 741 Portion 1 - Terra (PO Box 61820 0113762627 0113762323 dineo.peta@bhpbilliton.com
Project Area Nominees Pty Ltd Marshaltown
2107
Landowners - Jeff Leader Wessels 227 Portion 2, PO Box 2908 0824998007 0537231024 0537739350 jeff@tshipi.co.za
Project Area Dibiaghomo 226 Portion 3 and 4 |Kathu
- Ntsimbintle Mining Pty Ltd 8446
Adjacent Ryno van Schalkwyk Lehating 741 Portion 1 and 0826635193 Access to Lehating via
Landowners Portion 0 (RE) - Waltwyk CC farmer
Land User Piet Jantjies Dibiagomo 226 Portion 0
Land User Willem Strauss Grazing Rights on Wessels 227 |P O Box 387 0834858409 N/A
Portion 2 Kururman
8460
Land User Kobus Strauss Grazing Rights on Wessels 227 083 449 0940 (018) 464 7109 018 464 1282 Kobus.Strauss@senwes.co.
Portion 2 za
Surrounding Thinus Venter Sirocco 703 Portion 42 and 0824579395
landowners Karlsruhe 711 Portion 4
Adjacent Hendrik Venter Plaas No 703 Portion 43, 0825077716
Landowners Grafton 709 Portion 0 - Saltrim
Ranches Pty Ltd
Adjacent Johan Moller Farm No 703 Portion 49 - 0724777835
Landowners Mollersville Boerdery
Adjacent Tia Moller Farm No 703 Portion 49 - 0823959998
Landowners Mollersville Boerdery
Adjacent Gawie Stols Boerdraai 228 Portion 0 0833100480
Landowners
Adjacent Andrea van Gensen Wessels 227 Portion 1, P O Box 356 0824827579 0514042040 andrea.vangensen@eskom.
Landowners N’Chwaning 267 Portion 2 - Bloemfontein co.za
Eskom Holdings Pty Ltd 9300
Land User Dawid Polelo Wessels 227 Portion 2
Adjacent Cules Lamprecht Cornish 224 Portion 0 (RE), P O Box 17 0796655444 mecca.guesthouse@gmail.
Landowners Cornish 224 Portion 1, Vorsters |Santoy com
Hoop 706 Portion0-V - C 8491
Lamprecht Trust
Mecca 233 Portion 0 - Mecca
Trust
Adjacent Joseph (Jocaob Petrus ) Van Der Walt Dibiaghomo 226 Portion 0 (RE) |P O Box 169 0825176104 dibaslaghuis@gmail.com
Landowners Kuruman
8460
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Group Name Surname Designation / Village Postal Address Cell Tel Fax Email
Surrounding Johan Christiaan Lamprecht Santoy 230 Portion 0 P O Box 17 0796655446 mecca.guesthouse@gmail.
landowners Santoy com
8493
Surrounding Pieter van der Merwe Wessels 227 Portion 0 (RE),
landowners Dibiaghomo 226 Portion 1 and
2, Dikgathlong 268 Portion 1 -
Hotazel Manganese Mines Pty
Ltd
Surrounding Stephan Van Der Walt Sirocco 703 Portion 49 - P O Box 388 0829206832 scwalt@gmail.com
landowners Mollersville Boerdery Trust Kuruman
8460
Surrounding Bonolo Lekwa N’Chwaning 267 Portion 1, P O Box 187 082 739 1909 053 751 5302 086 623 0957 bonolol@brmo.org.za
landowners Kipling 271 Portion 0, Belgravia [Santoy
264 Portion 0 and 1 - Assmang |8491
Ltd
Surrounding S Mbobo N’Chwaning 267 Portion 7 - 0824187155
landowners Delta EMD PTY LTD
Surrounding Anna Williamson Dikgathlong 268 Portion 2 no one living on this
landowners property
Surrounding Casper du Plessis Elizabethvillle 231 Portion O - 0828276787
landowners Elizabethville CC
Surrounding Willem Pretorius Van Der Walt Harefield 232 Portion 0 P O Box 151 0737881068 0866759406 wwalt@lantic.net
landowners Santoy
8491
Surrounding Kobus David Grobler Bowden 223 Portion 1 0832642098
landowners
Surrounding Carel Hendrik Johannes Reyneke Grafton 709 Portion 1 0828983060
landowners
Surrounding Hannes de Klerk Rosebank 703 Portion 75, 0834514020
landowners Morgenzon 703 Portion 40,
Karlsruhe 711 Portion 0, 1, 2, 3 -
Karlsruhe Trust
Surrounding Jan George Van Straten Annex Gamodisa 707 Portion 0 0823784243
landowners
Surrounding Rian van der Westhuizen [Mathlapani 222 Portion 0 and 1 0823802445
landowners
Surrounding Nico Kruger Titanic 221 Portion 0
landowners
Surrounding Zama Khumalo Farm No 703 Portion 114 - PO Box 1822 011 807 8225 011 807 8226 zama@synergistics.co.za
landowners Aquila Steel Pty Ltd Rivonia
(Synergistics Environmental) 2128
PROJECT NAME Page 3 of 8


mailto:scwalt@gmail.com

Group Name Surname Designation / Village Postal Address Cell Tel Fax Email
Other Interested Danita Opperman Ber Sheba Bed and Breakfast [P O Box 166 053 7411517 0537411517 bersheba@absamail.co.za
and Affected Parties Hotazel johan_opperman@absamail
8490 .co.za
Other Interested Vinene Wessels Hotazel Library - Librarian 0781223021 hotazellibrary47 @gmail.com
and Affected Parties
Other Interested N Venter Kuruman Library - Librarian 053 712 9363 053 712 1095
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Michelle Esterhuyzen Kuruman Library - Librarian 0537129363 053 712 1095
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Simonie Fourie Hotazel Recreation Club 0823392348 0537422164 simone.fourie@bhpbilliton.c
and Affected Parties om
Other Interested Thabo Manne BHP Billiton - Communication 0832629326 0537422296 thabo.manne@bhpbilliton.co
and Affected Parties m
Other Interested Brendan Robinson Tshipi e Ntle - Chief Financial PO Box 652286 011 011 9205 011 011 9221 brendan@tshipi.co.za
and Affected Parties Officer Benmore
2010
Other Interested Rudzani Mudau Hotazel Manganese Mines - P OBox 1 084 916 2179 053 742 2286 Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.
and Affected Parties Environmental Superintendant |Hotazel com
8490
Other Interested Pieter van der Merwe Hotazel Manganese Mines - pieter.vandermerwe@bhpbil
and Affected Parties Chief Surveyor liton.com
Other Interested Koos Janse Van Vuuren Hotazel Manganese Mines - P O Box 1 053 742 2000 053 742 2105
and Affected Parties Hotazel Manganese mines Hotazel
Manager 8490
Other Interested Marius Van Der Merwe Hotazel Manganese Mine - P OBox 1 053 742 2194 Marius.vandermerwe@bhpb
and Affected Parties Engineering Manager Hotazel illiton.com
8490
Other Interested Tirwane Mathibe Assmang Manganese (Black P O Box 187 079 896 7382 086 623 0957 tiriwanem@brmo.co.za
and Affected Parties Rock Mine Operations) Santoy
8491
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Other Interested Andre Venter Assmang Ltd - Service Engineer 082 871 7677 053 751 52 48 053 751 5264
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Lance Aukett United Manganese of Kalahari 083 400 6610 Aukett@xsinet.co.za
and Affected Parties Manganese Mine - Mine
Manager
Other Interested Richard Curtis United Manganese of Kalahari 011 217 2800 rcurtis@umk.co.za
and Affected Parties Manganese Mine - Operations
Director

Other Interested Rene De Bruin Eskom - Head of Land and P O Box 356 0825769184 0514042467 dbruiner@eskom.co.za
and Affected Parties Rights Bloemfontein

9300
Other Interested Andrea van Gensen Eskom - Environmental P O Box 356 0824827579 0514042040 andrea.vangensen@eskom.
and Affected Parties Practitioner Bloemfontein co.za

9300
Other Interested Sechaba Letaba Black Rock Mine (Mchwaning P O Box 187 053 751 5555 sechabal@brmo.co.za
and Affected Parties and Gloria) Santoy

8491
Other Interested Babra Mudaznapabwe Black Rock Mine (Mchwaning P O Box 187 053 751 5555 babram@brmo.co.za
and Affected Parties and Gloria) Santoy

8491
Other Interested Marina Schoeman Black Rock Mine (Mchwaning P O Box 187 053 751 5555 marinas@brmo.co.za
and Affected Parties and Gloria) Santoy

8491
Other Interested Elsa Wloschowsky Samancor/Terra Nominees P O Box 1 011-376-3504 Elsa.wloschowsky@bhpbillit
and Affected Parties Land and rights administrator Hotazel on.com

8490
Other Interested Oscar Van Antwerpen Samancor - MRM Manager P OBox 1 053 742 2195
and Affected Parties Hotazel

8490

Other Interested
and Affected Parties

Jaison

Rajan

Samancor Manganese,BHP
Billiton (Manager Mineral
Resources)

1 Pepperboom Avenue
Hotazel
8490

083 348 7242

053 742 2195

086 606 5015

Jaison.Rajan@bhpbilliton.co
m
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Other Interested Elsa WIloschowsky BHP Billiton - Manager Mining 6 Hollard Street 011 376 3504 011 688 4504 Elsa.wloschowsky@bhpbillit
and Affected Parties Rights (Manganese) Johannesburg on.com
2001
Other Interested G.P van der Merwe BHP Billiton P O Box 132 083 459 0817 pieter.vandermerwe@bhpbil
and Affected Parties Hotazel liton.com
8490
Other Interested Jacquiline Parker BHP Billiton - Wessels Mine and [P O Box 1118 053 742 2104/2000 jaco-
and Affected Parties Mamatwan Mine Santoy lien.parker@bhpbilliton.com
8491
Physical Address
Pepperboom Avenue
Hotazel
8490
Other Interested Solly van der Merwe 0827746662
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Justin Pitt Safika Resources - Managing  |PO Box 652286 082 338 3954 011 483 0840 086 638 3051 justin.pitt@questco.co.za
and Affected Parties Director Benmore
2010
Other Interested Prabashni Naidoo Safika Resources - Managing  |PO Box 652286 0114830840 086 638 3051 justin@safika.co.za
and Affected Parties Director's Alternative Contact Benmore
2010
Other Interested Thabang Kudumane 0762811466
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Francois van der Merwe Farmer in Koranaberg region 082 559 9332 marizanne@lantic.net
and Affected Parties near Olifantshoek.
Other Interested Corne Marais Assmang Communications 0732639538 0537515350
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Maphela Phomolo MaropengTribal Council 0736394249 0867191292 maphelaphomolo@gmail.co
and Affected Parties m
Other Interested Tumisang Tagane Afribits 079 874 0504 0866165343 ttagane@afribits.co.za
and Affected Parties
Other Interested Seeletso Moremedi Seeletso Construction (Pty) LTD 072 574 6785 018 381 6525 086 660 8903 seeletso@ymail.com
and Affected Parties - Director
Other Interested Marlaine Andersen Leads 2 Business - Senior 0860 836337 033 3435882 MarlaineA@L2B.co.za

and Affected Parties

Regional Content Researcher
Private Projects
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Regulatory Ephesia Semenya Department of Mineral Private Bag X6093 053 807 1700 053 832 5631 ephesia.semenya@dmr.gov
Authorities Resources - relevant official Kimberley 053 807 1787 .za
8300
Regulatory Raisibe Sekepane Department of Mineral Private Bag X6093 0798912534 0538071700/1719 raisibe.sekepane@dmr.gov.
Authorities Resources Kimberley za
8300
Regulatory Deneo Moleko Department of Nature Private Bag X6102 0538077430 0538313530 dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za
Authorities Conservation (DENC) Kimberley
8301
Regulatory Marvin Matthews Department of Nature Private Bag X6102 079 507 3836 0537731239 0538313530 mmathewsdenc@gmail.co
Authorities Conservation (DENC) - relevant |Kimberley m
official 8301
Regulatory Seneo Seleka Joe Morolong Local Municipality |Private Bag X117 072 740 4561 0537739300 053 773 9350 sseleka@webmail.co.za
Authorities -Environmental Manager Mothibistad
8474
Regulatory Tlhompo Moncho Joe Morolong Local Municipality |Private Bag X117 0716415517 tc.moncho@yahoo.com
Authorities - Communications Officer Mothibistad
8474
Regulatory Tshepo Bloom Joe Morolong Local Municipality |Private Bag X117 bloomt@joemorolong.gov.z
Authorities - Municipal Manager Mothibistad a
8474
Regulatory Klaas Teise Acting Director - Economic P O Box 1480 082 712 0363 053 712 8700/20 053 773 1758 teisek@taologaetsewe.gov.
Authorities Development Department Kuruman 082 922 7251 053 712 1001 053 712 2502 za
John Taolo Gaetsewe District  |8460
Office
Regulatory Katie Smuts South African Heritage P O Box 1930 0214624502 0538331435 ksmuts@sahra.org.za
Authorities Resource Association Kimberley
8301
Regulatory Noami Mashishi Northern Cape Department 053 838 9100 053 832 6805 nmashishi@ncpg.gov.za
Authorities Agricultural, Land Reform and 053 832 4328 rmaisela@ncpg.gov.za
Rural Development;
Regulatory Tumi Makoto Northern Cape Department of 0538397810
Authorities Agriculture 053 838 9100
Regulatory Patrick Tonyane Northern Cape Department of 0721945646 ptonyane@ncpg.gov.za
Authorities Agriculture - District manager
Regulatory Kennith Lembowane Northern Cape Department of 0795143271 0538075700/5738 keliwambano@ruraldevelop
Authorities Rural Development and Land ment.gov.za
Reform (Provincial Office)
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Regulatory Obed Mvula Department of Rural 0538304000 053 8314095 obmvula@ruraldevelopment
Authorities Development and Land Reform .gov.za
(Provincial Office)
Regulatory Ryan Oliver Department of Rural 0538075700/5738 0538316501
Authorities Development and Land Reform
(Provincial Office)
Regulatory Vanessa Oliver Department of Economic Private Bag X6108 0538304813 voliver@ncpg.gov.za
Authorities Development and Tourism Kimberley
8301
Regulatory Itumeleng Bulane Northern Cape Department of [P O Box 3132 0538392241 053 839 2291/ 2117 leechal@vodamail.co.za
Authorities Roads and Public Works Kimberley
8300
Regulatory- tebogang Swaratihe Northern-Cape Department-of-  |Private Bag X6101 0823176420 0538367613 053-830-8804
8300
Regulatory Lerato Mokhoantle Northern Cape Department of  [Private Bag X6101 0836558312 0538367613 053 830 8804 mokhoantlel@dwa.gov.za
Authorities Water Affairs Kimberley 0538367600
8300
Regulatory Jacoline Mans Northern Cape Department of [P.O Box 2782 0828082737 0543385909 0543340030 jacolinema@daff.gov.za
Authorities Agriculture, Forestry and Upington
Fisheries 8800
Regulatory Thizwikoni Ramavhona National Department of Private Bag X 447 0123103142/3284 0123103753 tramavhona@deat.gov.za
Authorities Environmental Affairs Pretoria
0001
Ward Councillor Magdalene Schuping PO Box 1480 0764118956 0537122502
Kuruman
8460

PROJECT NAME

Page 8 of 8


mailto:obmvula@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
mailto:obmvula@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
mailto:mokhoantlel@dwa.gov.za
mailto:jacolinema@daff.gov.za
mailto:tramavhona@deat.gov.za

